PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6013315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS TEDDER	03/29/2019
DREW STEPHENS	03/29/2019
JACOB SHEARER	03/29/2019
IGOR SHIROBOKOV	03/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEDDER INDUSTRIES, LLC			
Street Address:	4411 W RIVERBEND AVENUE			
City:	POST FALLS			
State/Country:	IDAHO			
Postal Code:	83854			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16370530

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-220-7358

Email: patrick@timberlinepatents.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK D S REED

Address Line 1: 9116 E SPRAGUE AVE #384
Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TI1-0038US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK D S REED
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick D. S. Reed/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Tedder_ShoulderHolster#page1.tif source=Assignment_Tedder_ShoulderHolster#page2.tif source=Assignment_Tedder_ShoulderHolster#page3.tif

PATENT 505966608 REEL: 052164 FRAME: 0545

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number									
Filing Date						 			
Inventorship						 			Tedder, et al
Attomev's Docket	No		******		******	 *******	*******	< > < > < > < > < > < > < > < > < > < >	T11-0038US
Title: ADJUSTAB	LESH	DULDER	HOLS	TER					

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Thomas Tedder 4411 West Riverbend Avenue Post Falls, ID 83854

Drew Stephens 2676 West Loire Drive Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815

Jacob Shearer 875 North Tucson Street Post Falls, ID 80854

Igor Shirobokov 4238 East 24^{ss} Avenue Spokane WA, 99223

Assignee:

Tedder Industries, LLC. 4411 West Riverbend Avenue Post Falls, ID 83854

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled ADJUSTABLE SHOULDER HOLSTER for which:

 \boxtimes a provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on March 30, 2018 and was given U.S. Serial No. 62/650,761 and

a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent is:

Page 1 of 3

TT1-0036US

PATENT REEL: 052164 FRAME: 0546 [2] filed concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, Tedder Industries, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Idaho, having a place of business at 4411 West Riverbend Avenue, Post Falls, ID 83854, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 052164 FRAME: 0547

	1				
Z	17	91	1 1	7	
	/ <u>~</u>	`.l.		Ĵ	
Date					

28528 Thomas Tadder

	1		1		
~	17	q		a	
	<u> </u>	· •	Ĺ.,		
Date					

Drew Stephens

)	100	m3		**	,~~ <u>3</u>		
Contract /		· 18"	part.	1	7		
1	Char				*		
						••••	 •••
Date							

lacob Shearer

		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			2019			
-2		9	٠.,	\mathcal{A}	Ž.	w.		
ير	ď	`	•	., .	*		٠	
Date								

Igo**r Sk**ir**y**bokov

REEL: 052164 FRAME: 0548

RECORDED: 03/13/2020